
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if Other Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract #

Date of 

Award

Term of 

Contract

Renewal 

Options

Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids Move Accessory Building Caliber Contracting Ltd. Clarkes Head NL $11,500.00 PO2022-0350 6/7/2022 1 Month N/A

Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids Duct Cleaning at the Fire Hall and the SCC Belfor Property Restoration Gander NL $15,600.00 PO2022-0379 6/16/2022 N/A N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call For Bids Belmont Rapid Infuser Galen Medical Saint-Laurent QC $49,875.00 2022-2580 6/1/2022 N/A N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call For Bids Aortic punches and Lead (Cable)
Zimmer Biomet (Biomet 

Microfixation)
Jacksonville/Toronto FL/ON $14,140.00 2021-2145 6/6/2022 2 Years N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call For Bids
Stroke Prevention EVT Engine and 

Consumables
Penumbra Alameda CA $20,940.00 2022-2596 6/17/2022 1 Year N/A

Central Health Limited Call For Bids Ophthalmology Ultrasound Machine Innova Medical Toronto ON $48,850.00 2022-2587 5/27/2022 N/A N/A

Western Health Limited Call For Bids CSA for Tablet Packagers HealthMark Services Ltd. Lachine QC $68,739.00 2022-2556 5/26/2022 1.5 Years N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids EVA Chatbot Re-Platforming Filament AI Vancouver BC $58,650.00
2022-2527 / 

PO016320
5/2/2022 1 Year

Extension if 

needed

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids Security Consulting Services 
Avalon Information Technology 

Security Inc. / EWA Intertek
Avondale / Ottawa NL / ON $264,200.00

2022-2245 /       

PO016445 & 

016457

5/27/2022 10 Months N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids HVAC Replace Compressors and Dryers Ainsworth Inc. Toronto ON $15,225.00 222009125 6/16/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids User Workstations Jatom Systems Inc. Kanata ON $17,550.00 222009904 6/17/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Guide Rails - Straight Armtec Inc. Sunnyside MB $12,050.00 222010207 6/22/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Veteran - IDO 15W 40 Lube Oil Shoreline Lube Distribution Inc. Grand Barachois NB $13,620.00 222010422 6/24/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Grading of 80 Km of Forest Access Road E J Logging Ltd. River of Ponds NL $27,000.00 222010513 6/28/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids OnBase Software Maintenance Renewal Hyland Software Inc. Westlake OH $64,643.58 222010644 6/30/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids ISOA - Vaccines Emergent Biosolutions Canada Inc. Mississauga ON $1.00 222008799 6/8/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Education Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Resources/Textbooks Les Editions CEC Anjou QC $167,986.00 222010199 6/22/2022 N/A N/A

Eastern Health Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Sterrad Sterilizer Service Advanced Sterilization Products Markham ON $276,564.00
2022-2582 /               

PO1418281
6/29/2022 3 Years N/A 

Eastern Health Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Service for Mass Spectrometer Waters Corporation Toronto ON $1,181,706.16
2022-2296 /               

PO2296
6/14/2022 5 Years N/A 

Eastern Health Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available AU/Chemistry Reagent Pricing Beckman Coulter Mississauga ON $167,082.94 2022-2599 6/23/2022 1 Year N/A 

Eastern Health Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Disability Management Dallas Mercer Consulting Mount Pearl NL $220,800.00 2022-2593 6/10/2022 1 Year N/A 

Eastern Health Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Endoscope Transport Trays Liners and 

Wipes
Steris/Cantel Richmond Hill ON $87,441.86 2021-2461 6/10/2022 1 Year One (1) Year

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  06/16/2022 - 06/30/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if Other Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract #

Date of 

Award

Term of 

Contract

Renewal 

Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  06/16/2022 - 06/30/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Central Health Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Garbage Removal GBHC Curt Coombs Springdale NL $172,400.00 2021-2040 6/7/2022 4 Years N/A 

Western Health Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Service contract for ACL Elite Lab analyzer Instrumentation Laboratory Bedford MA $136,051.92
2022-2311 /          

PO0476499
3/4/2022 1 Year N/A 

NL Centre for Health Information Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Meditech Annual Software Maintenance 

and Service
Meditech Westwood MA $4,379,868.00

2022-2492 /       

PO016251, 

016252, 016253, 

016254, 016255

5/2/2022 1 Year N/A 

NL Centre for Health Information Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Oracle Software and Support Renewal Oracle Canada ULC. Toronto ON $177,837.93 2022-2570 5/30/2022 1 Year N/A 

Nalcor Energy Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Vertex Q Series Payroll Tax Tables 

Renewal
Vertex Toronto ON $15,757.53 6136 5/12/2022 1 Year N/A 

LIL LP Other 6(b) set rates by PUB Legal Fees Related to Rate Mitigation McInnes Cooper St John's NL $147,600.00 6215 5/26/2022 1 Year N/A 

LIL LP Other 6(b) set rates by PUB
Legal Fees Related to Financing AFE 

Including Rate Mitigation
Fasken Martineau Dumoulin LLP. Montreal QC $591,500.00 6221 5/30/2022 1 Year N/A 

Muskrat Falls Co Other 6(b) set rates by PUB
Legal Fees Related to Financing AFE 

Including Rate Mitigation
Fasken Martineau Dumoulin LLP. Montreal QC $283,500.00 6221 5/30/2022 1 Year N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available LAL CT and PT Replacement Supply ABB Inc. St. Laurent QC $37,530.42 182669 5/2/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Rock Anchors and Extensions for Bishop's 

Falls Inventory

Williams Form Hardware and 

Rockbolt
London ON $38,340.00 182706 5/3/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Station Post Insulators for Bishop’s Falls 

Inventory
PPC Canada Portugal Cove NL $18,855.00 182705 5/3/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Chemical Clean Fuel Oil Heaters Units 1-3
CTP Environment North America 

Inc.
Quebec QC $141,000.00 6095 5/5/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Unit 3 Hopper Refractory Materials - 

Holyrood Thermal Generating Station
Alphatherm Inc. Markham ON $41,303.38 182807 5/9/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Asset Management (AM) Improvement 

Roadmap Implementation

Greeman Asset Management 

Solutions Inc.
Winnipeg MB $166,917.04 6122 5/11/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
High Pressure Conval Valves for Holyrood 

Generating Plant
Armour Valve Ltd. Scarborough ON $10,700.00 182855 5/11/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Hydraulic Oil for Bishop’s Falls Inventory Brown Derby Wholesale Grand Falls-Winsor NL $19,169.70 182932 5/17/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available Wind Energy Purchase - Ramea Frontier Power Systems Inc. Georgetown PE $200,000.00 6193 5/25/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Aluminum Dead-end Clamps for Bishop’s 

Falls Inventory
Cicame Energie St. Hubert QC $42,732.00 183055 5/26/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Water treatment chemicals for Holyrood 

Generating Plant
Consolidated Continental Co Ltd. St. John's NL $11,125.98 183115 5/31/2022 N/A N/A 

City of St. John's Other 6(a)(v) Only one source reasonably available
Advertising on the VOCM Leaderboard 

Banner
Stingray Radio Inc. St. John's NL $14,850.00 PUR00135836 6/29/2022 N/A N/A


